
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: H.EJ RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY, UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: ICCI3S/HEJ/PRF_07777/COMP-020118 
 (41h  Time) 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER WORKSTATION 

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE — (ONE ENVELOPE) 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S. No. 35667 

Print & Electronic Media 'SPPRA ID No. & News papeic names with dales) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: ONE (01) No. 

7. Total Bids Received: ONE (01) No. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (i 1' applicable) (Provide details in separate: orm,) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): -  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: - 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: JANUARY O2', 2018  

ternatMember 

Tender Notice No. ICCI3S/I3EJ/I'RF 07777/COMP020118 (4 fine) 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Chairman (I.C.C.8.S) Associate Professor (I.C.C.B.S) 

PURCIIASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR. FARZANA SHAFIEEN 

Professor (I.C.C. 13.5) 

S. M. WAILEH ZAIDI 

Manager I.T 

I.B.A, Karachi 

SYE JEHANZEB 

Manager (Finance) 

1.B.A, Karachi 

Ir('rncJjfj4enjbeJ 



POF.DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

Chairman (I. C. C.EJ.S) 

DR. HAF REHMAN 

Associate Professor (l.C.C.8.S) 

S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 

Manager l.T 

LB.A Karachi 

DRFARZANA iJiI 

Professor (l.C.C.B.S) 

lUrril MembiLr 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCE3S INSTITUTIONS 

Manager (Finance) 

lilA, Karachi 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Ii. Purchase of Work Station — Qty : 2 Nos. I 

S 
No 

Name of Fir,,, 
or Bidder 

Cost offered bp 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
iii terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estinzated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I. M/s. Texitech 

- - 

Rs. 850,810.00 151 Lowest 5.47% Lower 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

1?ecommeiu/eil 
for 1'Iuceme,:l 
of Order 

ExLecoQLMeniker 

Tender Notice No. ICCRS/HEJ/PRF_07777/COMP.020118 (4th Time) 



Chairman 
Professor (ICCBS) 

Dr. Farzana Shaheen 
Professor (ICCBS) 

--I 
Dr. .fizurRe 
Associate Professor• 
(ICCBS) 

H.E.J RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISRTY 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

Tender No. ICCBS/HEJ/PRF 07777/COMP-020118(4th Time). (Open on 02/01/2018) 

For Purchase of Computer Equipment (Ms. Muniza Shaikh)  

S. 

NO. 
Company name Items 

Make & Country 
. . 

of origin 
Model No. I CAT No. Qty 

. . 
Unit Price in PKR Total Price in PKR 

Texitech 
1) WorkStation Lenovo. China 

Ihink Station P5 10 

IWR Processor 8C 
Xeon With 25MB 

- 
cache (E-2667 V 

2) 

2 Rs.425,405.00 PKR 850,810.0 

- - Total PKR 850,810.0 

Syed Jehanzeb 
Manager (Finance), 
I.B.A Karachi 

S. M. eh Zaidi 
Manager I.T, 
LB.A Karachi 



PROF. OR. M. SHAIQ ALE 

TECHNICAL COMM ITTEE MINUTES OF RE-FENDER NO  
I CCIIS/TWC/PRF 07777/COMP-020 118(4) FOR THE P U RCLIASE OF COMPUTER 

WORKSTATION  

COMPUTER WORKSTATION  

I Bids was received by Texitech. After careful evaluation, the Committee has 

recommended that the tender may be awarded to Texitech for two workstations 

('I'hinkStation P5 10. TWR Processor 8C, Xeon With 25 MB cache (E5-2667 

V2)), at cost of Rs. 850, 810.0, (inclusive of taxes) as per rule 48 of SPP rules as 

they are the only bidder in 4th  time and quoted item as per our specification. 

Chairman (I.CC.B.S) 

PURCHASE COMMITFEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

Professor (I.C.C. B, 5) Associate Professor (IC.C.B.S) 

DR. FARZANA SIIAHIEN DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

1ternoI Member 

SYF JEIIANZEB S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 

Manager (Finance) Manager (I. T) 

IBA Karachi I.8.A Karachi 

ExteraQi MemI,'r 



SHAIQ AL! PROK 

onvenor / Professor ('iCBS,) 

INTERNATION CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND LOGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACH 

KARACHI-75270 S 

OPENING OF THE TENDER I RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. ICCBSIHEJfPRF_O7777/COMPO2O1I8(4th Time). AT 

03:00 P.M. ON 02.0 J.2018 IN PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS AND THE CHAIRMAN PURCHASE COMMITTEE.  

Estimated Cost (PKRJ: Below 1.0 Million 

S. 
No. 

Name of Company (MIs.) Bid Amount 
Earnest 
Money 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Remarks Sign of Bidders 

1.  7;&e.. L8co,Iv/...tz41xr/. 

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

DR. FARZANASn*HEEN 

Member / Professor (!CCBS) 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Member /Associate Professor (JCCBS,) 

SYE 
Man 

JEHANZEB 
(Finance, IBA) 

S. M. WAJEER ZAIDI 
Manager IT, (IBA) 



OF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION REPO1 

Tender / Re-Tender # ICCBS/HEJ/PRF_07777/COMP-020 118(4" Time). 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name 
Complete 

Company Profile 

Relevant Experience 
(At least Six Months) 

Turn over 
(Rs. 100,000.00 at least 

last three years) 

Valid registration with 
Tax Authorities 

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

Convenor / Professor ('JCCBS) 

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Member / Professor ('JCCBS) 

DR. HAFIZ UR REHMAN 

Member / Associate Professor  (ICCBS) 

SY D JEHANZEB S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manger ('Finance, IBA) Manager IT, (IBA) 



Convenor / Professor (ICCBS) 

DR. FARZANA SflAHEEN 

Member / Professor (JCCBS) 

DR. HAFIZ UR REHMAN 

Member / Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

iR. M. SHAIQ AL! 

INTERNATIONA CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND LOGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACH 

KARACH 1-752 70 

Tender Opening Minuies 

Tender / Retender Notice No.  ICCBS/FJEJ/PRF_07777/COMP0201 18(41h  Time). was opened on 02.01.20/8 

at 03:00 P.M Total Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted out of which 0 / bid(s) was/were accepted 

and W bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 

SYE JEHANZEB S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Mange (Finance, IBA) Manager IT, (IBA) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

